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3,666 Households engaged at CAM Access Points 

       Daily Average: 57 

 

 

 

Referred to Shelter 

 

Diverted  Other Engagements 
     Follow-up visit/already in service 
     Connected with other services 
     Left or refused Shelter 
     Connected with Street Outreach 
 

 

504 1,254 

14%

21%

73%

78%

69%

67%

15%

12%

17%

12%

12%

9%

Single Adult

Unaccompanied Youth

Adult Family

Parenting Youth

Number of Households Presenting

Diverted

Referred

Other

2,105 

363 

945 

253 

1,908 

34% 14% 52% 

41 (6%) 2 (2%) 1 (4%) 6 (5%)

408
(64%)

101 
(88%)

21 
(88%)

101 
(81%)

189
(30%)

12 (10%) 2 (8%) 18 (14%)

Single Adults
(Age 25+)

Families
(HoH Age 25+)

Parenting Youth
(Age 18-24)

Unaccompanied Youth
(Age 18-24)

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Rapid Re-Housing

No Housing Supports

Avg. VI-SPDAT: 8.8
Avg. SPDAT: 44.8

Avg. VI-SPDAT: 8.6
Avg. SPDAT: 45.2

Avg. VI-SPDAT: 7.6
Avg. SPDAT: 36.5

Sample Size: 115 Sample Size: 24 Sample Size: 125

Avg. VI-SPDAT: 7.3
Avg. SPDAT: 42.2

Sample Size: 638
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July August September

Total Households Referred 
to RRH by Household Type

Single Adults Unaccompanied Youth

Adult Families Parenting Youth

10 11

46

5

16

AFG CHS NSLM SWCS Wayne

RRH Referrals by Agency

88 Households Referred to RRH Providers 

 

July August September

Total Households Referred 
to PSH by Chronicity

Non-Chronic Families Non-Chronic Singles

Chronic Families Chronic Singles

9
16

7 4 3 0 2 2

10 9

PSH Referrals by Agency

40 

23 25 

28 

*15% RRH Referrals were for Security Deposits 

 

62 Households Referred to PSH Providers 

 

19 

15 

14% of households scoring for RRH received 

a referral to RRH based on availability of RRH 
 

28% of households scoring for PSH received 

a referral to PSH based on availability of PSH 
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Median Length of Time of PSH Housing: Navigated, Referred, Housed

Navigation - PSH packet submitted

PSH packet submitted - Referred to PSH provider

Referred to PSH provider - Housed in PSH

18 days 50 days28 days

Total: 96 days 

3 day decrease from Q2 

7 day increase from Q2 

No change from Q2 

23 days 11 days 35 days

Median Length of Time of RRH Housing: Prioritized, Referred, Housed

RRH Assessment - Referred to RRH Provider

Referred to RRH Provider-RRH Program Entry

RRH Program Entry-Housed

Total: 69 days

52 Households Housed in PSH Programs through CoC-funded resources 

 

45 Households Housed in RRH Programs through CoC-funded resources 

 

3 day decrease from Q2 

4 day decrease from Q2 

35 day decrease from Q2 
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Household Type Definitions 
Single Adult: Age 25+ with no minor child(ren) 
Family: Head of Household Age 25+ with minor child(ren) 

Parenting Youth: Head of Household Age 18-24 with minor child(ren) 

Unaccompanied Youth: Age 18-24 with no minor child(ren) 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Note: Average Monthly Income Amount is calculated among the population of consumers referred to 

emergency shelter in Q3.  The amount is inclusive of earned income and entitlement benefits such as SSI/SSDI 

(“cash benefits”).  Supplemental income sources (“non-cash benefits”) such as SNAP and WIC are excluded.  

 

$565 
Average Monthly Income Amount 

of AP Consumers*  

 

Access Point Visitors in Q3 

Sample Size: 3,666 

26

144

Currently Employed

Unemployed

Are you currently working?

Sample Size: 170 

85 %

89 %

13 %

5%

Consumer Race at Access Point Intake v. Housed 

Black or African American White American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Asian Multi-Racial

Refuse to Answer

10 days

Housed in a RRH or PSH 

Program during Q3 

Sample Size: 97 


